SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1565

By COMMITTEE ON LABOR AND BUSINESS

February 14

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 13 and insert: 1 "(a) Refuse to accept from a customer or patron, as payment for goods and services, any of the 3 following: "(A) United States coins. 5 "(B) United States currency, including federal reserve bank notes and circulating notes of federal reserve banks and national banks. "(b) Make any distinction, discrimination or restriction because a customer or patron offers any 7 of the following as payment for goods and services: 8 9 "(A) United States coins. 10 "(B) United States currency, including federal reserve bank notes and circulating notes of federal reserve banks and national banks.". 11 12 On page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 and insert: 13 "(g) The purchase of diesel fuel or Class 1 flammable liquids at a filling station, service station, garage or other dispensary where diesel fuel or Class 1 flammable liquids are dispensed and sold 14 15 at retail, during the hours in which the filling station, service station, garage or dispensary is un-16 attended by an owner, operator or other employee to dispense the fuel or liquids or is attended by 17 only one owner, operator or other employee to dispense the fuel or liquids;". 18 In line 22, delete the second "or". In line 23, delete the period and insert "; or". 19 20 After line 23, insert: 21 "(r) On-street and off-street parking pay stations that do not accept currency, provided that the 22 pay station accepts coins as one method of payment.". On page 3, delete line 16. 23 24 In line 17, delete "(j)" and insert "(i)". 25 In line 19, delete "(k)" and insert "(j)". In line 20, delete "(L)" and insert "(k)". 26

In line 21, delete "(m)" and insert "(L)".

27

28